

Date: 14th August, 2024

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
The Stock Exchange,
Mumbai P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip Code: 509546

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2024.

Ref:- Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing - Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, - 2015 - Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results.

Please find attached copies of the Newspaper Publication of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2024 duly published by the Company in Financial Express (English) and Sakal (Marathi) dated August 14, 2024.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

For GRAVISS HOSPITALITY LIMITED,



Jalpa G. Modi,



Company Secretary and Compliance Officer.

APOLLO INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 33, Brahmour Road, 8th Floor, Kolkata, WB - 700011
 CIN: L48691WB1923PL035756; Mail: apolloinvestments@gmail.com; Website: www.apolloinvestments.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated							
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended			
		30-06-24 (Unaudited)	31-03-24 (Audited)	30-06-23 (Unaudited)	31-03-24 (Unaudited)	30-06-23 (Audited)	31-03-24 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations (net)	6.86	69.55	219.42	845.18	6.86	69.55	219.42	845.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.89)	(14.93)	216.28	550.20	(6.89)	(14.93)	216.28	550.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.89)	(14.93)	216.28	550.20	(6.89)	(14.93)	216.28	550.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.89)	(132.10)	212.31	415.27	(6.89)	(132.09)	212.31	415.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	41.93	(113.77)	212.31	333.14	47.89	(107.21)	232.54	362.46
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,298.68	2,256.95	2,136.12	2,256.95	2,820.16	2,572.28	1,923.81	2,572.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	(0.30)	(0.50)	0.88	173.03	(0.30)	(0.52)	0.88	185.25
	Diluted:	(0.28)	(0.50)	0.88	173.03	(0.30)	(0.52)	0.88	185.25

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Pradeep Kumar Singhania
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00377607
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 13-08-2024

GRAVISS HOSPITALITY LIMITED
 CIN: L5510PN1959PLC012761
 Regd. office: Plot no. A4 & A5, Khandala MIDC, Phase II, Kesurdi, Khandala, Satara- 412 801 (Maharashtra). www.gravisshospitality.com. Tel: 022-62513131
 Email: investors.relations@gravissgroup.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and three months ended June 30, 2024 (Rs. In lakhs)

Sr No	PARTICULAR	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,012	1,709	1,160	5,518	1,179	1,710	1,160	5,521
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(55)	122	99	493	(78)	103	50	378
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(49)	121	74	417	(70)	101	25	301
4	Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	1	-	1	-	1	-	1
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(49)	122	74	418	(70)	102	25	302
6	Equity Share Capital	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)	(0.07)	0.17	0.10	0.59	(0.10)	0.14	0.03	0.43
	(1) Basic (Rs):	(0.07)	0.17	0.10	0.59	(0.10)	0.14	0.03	0.43
	(2) Diluted (Rs):	(0.07)	0.17	0.10	0.59	(0.10)	0.14	0.03	0.43

NOTE:
 The above Unaudited standalone and consolidated results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2024 which have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors and the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08-08-2024.
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.gravisshospitality.com and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).
 For Graviss Hospitality Limited
 Sd/-
 Rohit Ratra
 CEO - Whole Time Director
 Mumbai
 Date: 13-08-2024

INTERCONTINENTAL
 MARINE DRIVE MUMBAI

DME Development Limited
 (A Wholly Owned Entity of NHAI)
 Corp Office : NHAI Building, Plot G - 5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075
 CIN : U45202DL2020G0368878 | PH : 011-25074100/25074200
 Email : dmedl@nhai.org | Website : www.dmedl.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 2024 of DME Development Limited (Amt in Rs Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Qtr. Ended 30.06.2024 (unaudited)	Qtr. Ended 31.03.2024 (unaudited)	Corresponding Qtr. For the previous year ended (i.e. qtr ended 30.06.2023) (unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2024 (unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations / Other Income	NIL	0.05	NIL	0.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)#	(32.00)	(29.13)	(13.74)	(95.02)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)#	(32.00)	(29.13)	(13.74)	(95.02)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)#	(23.68)	(21.56)	(10.17)	(70.31)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,38,500.00	5,23,400.00	4,53,400.00	5,23,400.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(335.87)	(312.19)	(252.04)	(312.19)
8.	Securities Premium Account	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
9.	Net worth	5,38,164.13	5,23,087.81	4,53,147.96	5,23,087.81
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	41,14,471.03	40,56,587.40	32,34,991.02	40,56,587.40
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	7.65	7.76	7.14	7.76
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
	2. Diluted:	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Notes:
 1. Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / IAS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the same is available on the stock exchange(s) website www.nseindia.com/ and www.bseindia.com and the Company's Website www.dmedl.in.
 3. The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.08.2024.
 4. Previous period figures regrouped/arranged wherever necessary to compare with corresponding period.
 For & on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Ananta Manohar
 Director & CFO
 Date: 13.08.2024
 Place: Delhi

Summary for Ratios [Regulation 52(4)] (Amount in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st March 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Debt-equity ratio	7.65	7.76	7.14
2	debt service coverage ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL
3	interest service coverage ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	NIL	NIL	NIL
5	capital redemption reserve/debtenture redemption reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL
6	net worth	5,38,164.13	5,23,087.81	453,147.96
7	net profit after tax	(23.68)	(21.56)	(10.17)
8	earnings per share	-	-	-
9	current ratio	0.01	0.03	0.03
10	long term debt to working capital	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	bad debts to Account receivable ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	current liability ratio	70.72	30.24	37.07
13	total debts to total assets	0.84	0.86	0.85
14	debtors turnover	NIL	NIL	NIL
15	inventory turnover	NIL	NIL	NIL
16	Operating margin (%)	NIL	NIL	NIL
17	Net profit margin (%)	NIL	NIL	NIL
18	sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable	NA	NA	NA

JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 19th KM., Hapur Balandshahr Road, P.O. Gulahoti, Bulandshahr - 203408 (U.P.)
 Tel. No: 011-49322100. Email: es_jphoto@jindalgroup.com, Website: www.jindalphoto.com. CIN: L33299UP2004PLC095076

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024
 Rs. In Lakhs except EPS

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended	
		30-06-24 Un-Audited	31-03-24 Audited	30-06-23 Un-Audited	31-03-24 Audited	30-06-23 Un-Audited	31-03-24 Audited	30-06-24 Un-Audited	31-03-24 Audited	30-06-23 Un-Audited	31-03-24 Audited	30-06-23 Un-Audited	31-03-24 Audited
(71)	(3)	1,533	2,032	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
(71)	(3)	1,533	2,032	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
(71)	(3)	1,533	2,032	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
(72)	(4)	1,731	2,169	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
1026	1026	1026	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	
(0.69)	(0.03)	14.95	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.jindalphoto.com.
 By Order of the Board for JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Manoj Kumar Raina
 Managing Director
 DIN: 07582029
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 13-08-2024

VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED
 Registered Office: 104, Udyog Kshetra, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400080
 T: 022-49712001 / 49717220 / 49717221 | E: investor@valiantlabs.in | Web: www.valiantlabs.in | CIN: L24299MH2012PLC365904

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2024 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2024 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,105.80	3,308.56	5,385.22	19,173.39	2,169.81	3,309.04	5,385.22	19,173.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(77.19)	(255.02)	577.86	(75.25)	(16.20)	(256.73)	577.86	(76.95)
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(100.56)	(121.85)	426.86	34.03	(90.93)	(123.93)	426.86	31.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(100.56)	(121.85)	426.86	51.57	(50.93)	(123.93)	426.86	49.50
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	4,345.00	4,345.00	3,256.00	4,345.00	4,345.00	4,345.00	3,256.00	4,345.00
Earning per share (in ₹)	(0.23)	(0.32)	1.31	0.14	(0.12)	(0.33)	1.31	0.13
(a) Basic	(0.23)	(0.32)	1.31	0.14	(0.12)	(0.33)	1.31	0.13
(b) Diluted	(0.23)	(0.32)	1.31	0.14	(0.12)	(0.33)	1.31	0.13

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company www.valiantlabs.in
 2. The above Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 12th August, 2024.
 3. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Santosh Vora
 Managing Director
 DIN: 07639292
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 12, 2024

YATHARTH HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CARE SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : JA 108 DLF Tower A Jasola District Centre South Delhi, Delhi 110025 India
 Corporate Office: HO-01, Sector-1 Greater Noida West Gautam Buddha Nagar UP 201306 India
 Website: www.yatharthhospitals.com Email: es@yatharthhospitals.com CIN: L81120DL2008PLC174706

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024
 Rs. in Million except Shares and EPS

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited
1 Revenue from operations	1,189.64	1,055.93	1,023.43	4,197.91	2,117.83	1,777.53	1,545.07	6,705.47
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (II-IV)	313.09	293.20	239.06	1,131.15	429.58	441.12	293.88	1,668.32
3 Profit / (loss) before tax (V-VI)	313.09	293.20	239.06	1,131.15	429.58	441.12	293.88	1,668.32
4 Total tax (VII)	81.61	30.80	82.99	291.21	125.74	57.62	103.32	423.57
5 Net Profit/(loss) after tax (VII-VIII)	231.48	262.39	156.07	839.94	303.84	383.49	190.36	1,144.75
6 Total comprehensive income for the period (IX+X) (Comprising Profit, (Loss) and Other comprehensive income for the period)	231.48	262.35	156.07	840.89	303.84	384.62	190.36	1,145.87
7 Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10 each)	2.70	3.32	2.38	10.61	3.54	4.85	3.04	14.46
(a) Basic	2.70	3.32	2.38	10.61	3.54	4.85	3.04	14.46
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

NOTES:-
 1. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of SEI at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.yatharthhospitals.com.
 3. The above results of the Company have been audited by the Statutory Auditors and they have issued an unqualified opinion on the same.
 4. Previous figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified, wherever necessary.
 For and on behalf of
 Sd/-
 Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Ltd
 Dr. Ajay Kumar Singh
 Chairman and whole-time Director
 DIN: 01792886
 Place: Noida
 Date: 13.08.2024

TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor Tower - 1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar Sector 5, Saket, New Delhi - 110017
 Ph.: +91-11-29561180, 4742200
 Email: hc@tfcid.com, website: www.tfcid.com, CIN: L6910DL1989PLC034812

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
 (₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2024		30.06.2023	
		(Reviewed)	(Audited)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1					

